1Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications
subject to change
FOR BOARD-TO-CABLE CONNECTION
240R SERIES
■ FEATURES
• 1.27 mm (0.050 in.) pitch contact arrangement
enables high-density mounting.

Gold plating
Palladium plating
■ ORDERING CODE
FCN-24 5 D 050-G / E
E: Metal type (board side) or
metal type for discrete wire
IDC (cable side)
G: Metal type for wire to wire
heat bonded multi cable
IDC
S: Cover
G: Gold plating
A: Cover
B: Wide-hole cover
Number of contacts: 20,
26, 36, 50, 68, or 80
Unit type
D: Socket
R: Plug
C: Cover
Tail type
0: Cover
4: Straight
5: Right-angle
7: IDC
240 series
Fujitsu connector
240R Series
2Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications
subject to change
STRAIGHT SOCKET
■ DIMENSIONS
E
D
C
B
No. 1
No. 2
No. 3
End terminal
F
5.
2
(0
.2
04
)
A 1.905
(0.075)
1.27 (0.050) 0.4
(0.015)
9.